
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
A Division of MOU Resources Group, Inc. 
400 N 4th Street 
Bismarck, NO 58501 

State of South Dakota 
Gas Rate Schedule - SDPUC Volume No. 2 

RATE SUMMARY SHEET 

Rate Schedule 

Residential Rate 60 1 

Ellsworth Air Force Base Rate 64 1 

East River Residential Rate 66 

Firm General Service Rate 70 1 

Meters rated < 500 cubic feet 
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet 

Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 1 

Optional Seasonal Gas 

Service Rate 72 1 

Meters rated < 500 cubic feet 
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet 

East River Firm General Service Rate 76 
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet 
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet 

Transportation Service 

Small Interruptible Rate 81 1 

Maximum 
Minimum 

Fuel Charge 

Large Interruptible Rate 82 1 

Maximum 
Minimum 
Fuel Charge 

East River Rate 86 
Maximum 
Minimum 
Fuel Charge 

Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 1 

Sheet 
No. 

2 

5 

7 

11 

12 

13 

17 

22 

27 

26 

Basic Service 
Charge 

$0.25 per day 

$95.00 per month 

$0.15 per day 

$0.35 per day 
$0.70 per day 

$50.00 per month 

$0.35 per day 
$0.70 per day 

$0.25 per day 
$0.50 per day 

$125.00 per month 

$225.00 per month 

$125.00 per month 

$175.00 per month 

Distribution 
Delivery 
Charge 

$1.571 

$0.062 

$2.915 

$1 .175 
(Maximum) 

$0.453 

$1 .175 

$2.598 

$0.453 
$0.131 

$0.187 
$0.090 

$2 .598 

$0.050 

(Maximum) 

$0.187 

ection No. 3 

95th Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling 94th Revised Sheet No. 1 

CTA 

$0.011 

$0.023 

$0.011 

$0.011 

$0.023 

PGA 
Items 

$4.763 

$3.378 

$4.693 

$4.763 

$4.763 

$3.813 

$4.693 

$0.054 

$0.043 

$0.048 

$3.470 

Page 1 of 1 

Total 
Rate/ Dk 

$6.345 

$3.440 

$7.631 

$5.949 
(Maximum) 

$5.216 

$4.999 

$7.314 

(Maximum) 

$3.657 

1/lnterim increase of 12.008% applicable to amounts billed under Basic Service Charge and Distribution Delivery Charge. 

Date Filed: July 23, 2013 Effective Date: Service Rendered on and after August 1, 2013 

Issued By: Tamie A. Aberle 

Director - Regulatory Affairs 

Docket No.: NG 12-008 


