

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. A Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. 400 N 4th Street Bismarck, ND 58501

## State of South Dakota Gas Rate Schedule - SDPUC Volume No. 2

Section No. 3

95<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1

RATE SUMMARY SHEET

Canceling 94<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1

Page 1 of 1

Rate Schedule	Sheet No.	Basic Service Charge	Distribution Delivery Charge	СТА	PGA Items	Total Rate/ Dk
Residential Rate 60 <sup>1</sup>	2	\$0.25 per day	\$1.571	\$0.011	\$4.763	\$6.345
Ellsworth Air Force Base Rate 64 <sup>1</sup>	5	\$95.00 per month	\$0.062		\$3.378	\$3.440
East River Residential Rate 66	7	\$0.15 per day	\$2.915	\$0.023	\$4.693	\$7.631
Firm General Service Rate 70 <sup>1</sup> Meters rated < 500 cubic feet Meters rated > 500 cubic feet	11	\$0.35 per day \$0.70 per day	\$1.175	\$0.011	\$4.763	\$5.949
Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 <sup>1</sup>	12	\$50.00 per month	(Maximum) \$0.453		\$4.763	(Maximum) \$5.216
Optional Seasonal Gas Service Rate 72 <sup>1</sup> Meters rated < 500 cubic feet Meters rated > 500 cubic feet	13	\$0.35 per day \$0.70 per day	\$1.175	\$0.011	\$3.813	\$4.999
East River Firm General Service Rate 76 Meters rated < 500 cubic feet Meters rated > 500 cubic feet	17	\$0.25 per day \$0.50 per day	\$2.598	\$0.023	\$4.693	\$7.314
Transportation Service Small Interruptible Rate 81 <sup>1</sup> Maximum Minimum	22	\$125.00 per month	\$0.453 \$0.131			
Fuel Charge Large Interruptible Rate 82 <sup>1</sup> Maximum Minimum		\$225.00 per month	\$0.187 \$0.090		\$0.054	
Fuel Charge East River Rate 86 Maximum Minimum Fuel Charge	27	\$125.00 per month	\$2.598 \$0.050		\$0.043 \$0.048	
			(Maximum)			(Maximum)
Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 <sup>1</sup>	26	\$175.00 per month	\$0.187		\$3.470	\$3.657

1/Interim increase of 12.008% applicable to amounts billed under Basic Service Charge and Distribution Delivery Charge.

Date Filed: July 23, 2013

Effective Date: Service Rendered on and after August 1, 2013

Issued By: Tamie A. Aberle Director - Regulatory Affairs

Docket No.: NG 12-008